PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6752470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AASC DISPENSER, LLC	05/14/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIG THERAPEUTICS, INC.
Street Address:	2384 THE SPRINGS DRIVE
City:	INDIANAPOLIS
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46260

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10201478
Patent Number:	10849829
Application Number:	62112522

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (608)283-1709

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082579521

Email: docket patents@boardmanclark.com

Correspondent Name: BOARDMAN & CLARK LLP
Address Line 1: 1 S. PINCKNEY ST., STE. 410
Address Line 4: MADISON, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37414-1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SHELDON L. WOLFE	
SIGNATURE:	/sheldon I wolfe/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2021	

Total Attachments: 4

source=IP Assignment to Zig Therapeutics#page1.tif source=IP Assignment to Zig Therapeutics#page2.tif source=IP Assignment to Zig Therapeutics#page3.tif source=IP Assignment to Zig Therapeutics#page4.tif

PATENT 506705651 REEL: 056484 FRAME: 0452

SCHEDULE 1

ACQUIRED PATENTS

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date	Record Owner
Rotary Pill Dispenser and Method of Use	United States of America	US 10201478	Feb. 12, 2019	Don A. Bukstein, Gary C. Steven, Joseph C. Steven
Rotary Pill Dispenser and Method of Use	United States of America	US 10849829B2	Feb. 11, 2021	Don A. Bukstein, Gary C. Steven, Joseph C. Steven
Dispenser for Determining Use of Oral Steroids	United States of America	Ser No. 62/112,522,	Feb, 5, 2015	Don A. Bukstein, Gary C. Steven, Joseph C. Steven

REEL: 056484 FRAME: 0453

EXHIBIT A

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, AASC DISPENSER, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company located at 8585 W. Forest Home Avenue, Suite 200, Greenfield, W; 53228-3467; Don A. Bukstein; Gary C. Steven; and Joseph C. Steven (collectively, the "Seller"), hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and conveys to Zig Therapeutics, Inc., an Indiana Corporation, located at 2384 The Springs Drive, Indianapolis, IN 46260 ("Buyer"), pursuant to the Patent Acquisition Agreement dated as of 5/14/21 by and between Seller and Buyer, all right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule A-1, attached hereto and incorporated by this reference herein, together with all claims and causes of action with respect to any of the foregoing, including without limitation all rights to and claims for damages, restitution, and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, breach, or default, and all other rights, privileges, and protections of any kind whatsoever of Seller accruing under any of the foregoing provided by any applicable law, treaty, or other international convention.

Seller hereby authorizes the Commissioner for Patents in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the officials of corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable jurisdictions to record and register this Assignment of Patent[s] upon request by Buyer.

[Signature Page Follows]

Page 1 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Assignment of Patent to be executed on this 14thday of May, 2021 by its duly authorized officer.

AASC DISPENSER, LLC ("SELLER")	DON A. BUKSTEIN ("SELLER")
By: Joseph C. Steven	By: Don A. Bukstein Printed: Don A. Bukstein
Title: Co-Owner	Date: 14 MAY 2021
Date: 14 MAY 2021	
JOSEPH C. STEVEN ("SELLER")	GARY C. STEVEN ("SELLER ")
By: Joseph C. Stur	By: Lay Often 10/10
Printed: Joseph C. Steven	Printed: Gary C. Steven
Date: 14 MAY 2021	Date: 14 MAY 2021
ZIG THERAPEUTICS, INC. ("BUYER")	
By: Vicki Danisls	
Printed: Vicki Daniels	
Title: President and CEO	
Date: May 14, 2021	

SCHEDULE A-1

ASSIGNED PATENTS

Patents

Title	Jurisdiction	Patent Number	Issue Date	Record Owner
Rotary Pill Dispenser and Method of Use	United States of America	US 10201478	Feb. 12, 2019	Don A. Bukstein, Gary C. Steven, Joseph C. Steven
Rotary Pill Dispenser and Method of Use	United States of America	US 10849829B2	Feb. 11, 2021	Don A. Bukstein, Gary C. Steven, Joseph C. Steven
Dispenser for Determining Use of Oral Steroids	United States of America	Ser No. 62/112,522,	Feb, 5, 2015	Don A. Bukstein, Gary C. Steven, Joseph C. Steven

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 056484 FRAME: 0456